

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 987 OF 2007

REKHA @ SUNITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to
withdraw the Petition.

The Transfer Petition is, accordingly, dismissed
as withdrawn.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 987 OF 2007

REKHA @ SUNITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw
the Petition.

The Transfer Petition is, accordingly, dismissed
as withdrawn.

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 22, 2010.